
 

 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
29th March 2024   Term 4 Newsletter 6 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

It would be fair to say that we’ve over indulged on Easter chocolate this week, with all of the Easter celebra-

tions taking place across the school. The Easter Bingo was another huge success and we love seeing the school 

hall jammed full of people having fun and winning prizes. We think this was probably the most chocolate that 

the PTFA have ever given out so a big congratulations to all of the prize winners! As always, the Easter Bonnet 

Competition was unbelievably competitive with some of the most artistic, creative and imaginative ideas pos-

sible. We had everything from ferris wheels to train tracks, and the high standard pretty much made it impos-

sible to judge. Well done again to our winners! We finished the week with our Easter Service and it was a de-

light to have parents in to join us for this. We hope you agree that the children sang beautifully today and it 

was the perfect way to end the term. 

We hope everyone has a fantastic Easter break and we can’t wait to see you all in the new term. 

Mr Low & Mrs Biss 

     SCIENCE WEEK COMPETITION 

During Science week (which took place at the beginning of the month) the children were invited to complete a task at 

home, presenting information or creatively recording a science experiment that they had completed. We were amazed 

by the number of children who participated in the competition and by the standard of the entries. Well done to all 

those that took part! We definitely have some budding scientists at St Nics! We have been given prizes by the Ogden 

Trust which promotes Science within schools. Our prize winners will be going to a Science show after Easter.  

Congratulations to our winners:  Florence, Raith, Chloe, Mya & Alicia. Watch out for another Science event in the Sum-

mer term! 



 

Diary Dates 

Monday 15th April 

Term 5 Begins 

Tuesday 16th April 

2.30pm Y5 Parent Event 

Wednesday 17th April 

Y3 Trip To Fosse Farm 

Thursday 25th April 

Reception Trip To Carymoor 

Monday 29th April 

2.30pm Y1 Parent Event 

Tuesday 30th April 

9.15am Y2 Family Event 

Tuesday 7th May 

9.15am Y4 Family Event 

Wednesday 8th May 

Y3 Trip To The Big Pit 

12.30pm Y5 Family Lunch 

Monday 20th May 

Y6 Trip To The Beach 

Tuesday 21st May 

KS1Sports Day & Family Picnic 

Wednesday 22nd May 

KS2 Sports Day & Family Picnic 

Friday 24th May 

End Of Term 5 

Monday 3rd June 

Term 6 

Attendance 

Cam 91.4% 

Somer 95.2% 

Dart 88.5% 

Avon 95.4% 

Mells 91% 

Yeo 94.7% 

Hartlake 90.6% 

Midford 78.1% 

Wellow 75% 

Overall attendance is: 91.4% 

Time to Talk 

Cam Can you name any 3D shapes?  

Somer Can you write the days of the week?  

Dart How many days are there in 4 weeks? 

Avon How many bones can you remember?  

Mells What was your favourite part of our trip to Butser Ancient 

Farm last week?  

Yeo How does the position of a plant in the classroom effect its 

growth?  

Hartlake Can you identify some inherited and some environmental 

Wellow 

Think of 3 types of food associated with Easter. 
Midford 

House Points 

Ludlow 404 

Foxcote 457 

Tyning 372 

Huish 501 

   Drinks Bottles in School 

Please may we remind parents and carers that 
drinks bottles in school should only contain wa-
ter. Squash and other fruit drinks are not per-
mitted. The reason for this is that these are 
usually high in sugar and have health implica-
tions, especially with the impact on teeth, if 
consumed all day, every day.  

Some parents tell us that their children don’t 
like water, but we would encourage you to per-
severe with this, as it is much better overall for 
their health. 

Thank you for your continued support with this 
matter. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Easter Bingo 

 

Thank you to everyone for your amazing donations, which helped to make Easter 

Bingo so fantastic!! 

Happy Easter from the PTFA. 



 

 

 

 

 

 









 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 


